

News Release

May 21, 2019

HSBC Bermuda's Harbourview Centre

HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited announced today that it will undertake building works on the Reid Street side of the Harbourview Centre commencing today and estimated to complete within one month.

To enable the work to be completed in the most expeditious manner, the bank will be closing the Reid Street entrance during this period which will require customers and employees to access the building from the Front Street entrance.

Scaffolding and barricades are being positioned on the Reid Street side of the building and as the safety of our employees, customers and the general public are of the utmost importance to the bank, we ask that pedestrians take additional care when walking in that vicinity.

HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause and thanks its customers for their continued business.

Media enquiries to:

Angela Cotterill (441) 299 6956 angela.cotterill@hsbc.bm

Note to editors:

HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. The Group serves customers worldwide across 66 countries and territories in Europe, Asia, North and Latin America, and the Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,558bn at 31 December 2018, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

HSBC Bermuda

HSBC Bermuda is a brand name of HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited. Founded in 1889, HSBC Bermuda is the leading provider of retail and corporate banking, investment, custody and fund administration services to international and local clients. Since 2004 it has been a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited of 6 Front Street Hamilton is licensed to conduct Banking and Investment Business by the Bermuda Monetary Authority.

ends/all